PUBLIC NOTICE

Pursuant to Section 42F-107, HRS, notification is being made that the following grants

have not been released by the Governor as of December 31, 2007:

ACT 213/07

OPERATING:

442nd RCT Foundation

Ala Wai Watershed Association, Inc.
Alliance for Drama Education

Aloha Medical Mission

Alzheimer's Disease and Related Disorders Association - Aloha Chapter

Assisted Living Options Hawaii

Biographical Research Center

Broadcast House of the Pacific, Inc. KNDI Radio 1270 AM

Catholic Charities of the Diocese of Honolulu

Central Pacific Youth Athletic Club, Inc.

Coalition for a Drug Free Hawaii

Community Development of the Pacific, Inc

Economic Development Alliance of Hawaii

Empower Oahu

Enterprise Honolulu

Ethnic Education Foundation of Hawaii

Family Promise of Hawaii

Frank Delima Student Enrichment Program, Inc.

Friends for Waialua Town

Friends of lolani Palace

Friends of the Future

Haleiwa Main Street

Hawaii Alliance for Arts Education

Hawaii Cord Blood Bank HCBB

Hawaii County Economic Opportunity Council

Hawaii County Economic Opportunity Council ($100,000 of $227,651
grant was released)

Hawaii Farm Bureau Federation

Hawaii Habitat for Humanity Association, Inc.

Hawaii High School Athletic Association

Hawaii Home Ownership Center

Hawaii International Film Festival

Hawaii Opera Theatre

Hawaii Primary Care Association

Hawaii Procurement Institute

Hawaii Youth Symphony

Honolulu Symphony Society

Hui Malama | Ke Kai Foundation

Hui Malama Learning Center

Kapahulu Center

Kauai Economic Opportunity, Inc.

Ke Ala Hoku Community Integration Partnership

Kualoa- He'eia Ecumenical Youth Project

100,000
74,000
50,000
75,000
50,000
25,000
50,000

100,000

134,000

100,000

175,000
50,000

125,000

100,000

250,000

100,000
40,000

120,000
75,000

400,000

100,000

100,000

200,000

100,000

552,227

127,651
500,000
225,000
150,000
500,000
174,727
200,000

50,000

50,000
100,000

75,000

61,250
150,000

67,338
540,000
200,000
100,000



Kumu Kahua Theatre

Maui Community Arts & Cultural Center
Maui Economic Opportunity, Inc.
Moanalua Gardens Foundation

Mo'okini Luakini, Inc.

Na Hale O Maui

National Kidney Foundation of Hawaii, Inc.
Ohana Care

Ohana Makamae Inc.

Organ Donor Center of Hawaii

Pacific Islands Fisheries Group

Paniolo Preservation Society

Papakokea Community Development Corporation
Parents and Children Together FTBO Weed and Seed
Polynesian Broadcasting Inc.

Read to Me International Foundation

T.J. Mahoney and Associates

The Baby Hui

The Chamber of Commerce of Hawaii

The Filipino Community Center, Inc.

The Salvation Army

Three Ring Ranch, Inc.

Waikiki Community Center

Women Helping Women

CIP:
American Box Car Racing International

American Red Cross Hawaii State Chapter
Arc of Hilo, Hawaii

Arizona Memorial Museum Association
Catholic Charities of Hawaii, Oahu

Central Union Church, Oahu

Children's Discovery Center, Oahu

Easter Seals Hawaii, Oahu

Friends of Waipahu Cultural Garden Park, Oahu
Hale Kipa Services Center

Hale Makua Sprinkler System

Hamakua Health Center, Inc., Hawaii
Hawaii Arts Center for Youth, Oahu
Hawaii Building Industry Foundation
Hawaii Coalition of Christian Churches
Hawaii Habitat for Humanity

Hawaii Heritage Center, Oahu

Hawaii Nature Center, Kauai

Hawaii Performing Arts Company, Oahu
Hawaii Theatre Center, Oahu

Hospice of Hilo

Hui Malama | Ke Kai Foundation

Humane Society .

Japanese Cultural Center of Hawaii, Oahu

75,000
250,000
232,000
300,000

50,000

60,000

50,000

50,000

83,315

50,000

25,000

20,000
248,925
400,000
100,000
100,000

95,273

24,800
200,000
250,000

90,000

35,000

50,000

50,000

75,000
125,000
250,000

1,000,000
288,000
125,000
125,000

1,000,000
250,000
500,000
750,000
250,000

50,000

1,000,000
250,000
300,000
300,000
500,000
150,000
250,000

1,000,000

39,000
125,000
325,000



Kauai Economic Opportunity, Inc., Kauai

Kauai Planning and Action Alliance, Inc., Kauai
Kawaiahao'o Church, Oahu

KCAA Preschools of Hawaii

Keehi Memorial Organization, Oahu

Kokua Kalihi Valley - Kalihi Valley Nature Park
Kona Historical Society, Hawaii

La'a Kea Foundation for Sunrise Farm Community, Maui
Laiopua 2020, Hawaii

Lanai Women's Center - Health Center

Lanakila Rehabilitation Center, Oahu

Malama Learning Center, Oahu

Maui Community Arts and Cultural Center, Maui
Maui Economic Development Board, Inc., Maui
Molokai Veterans Caring for Veterans

Nanakuli Hawaiian Homestead Community Association, Oahu
ORI Anuenue Hale, Inc., Oahu

Pacific Aviation Museum

Palolo Chinese Home, Oahu

Pearl City Foundation

Salvation Army, Oahu

Shriners Hospitals for Children, Honolulu, Oahu
Surfing the Nations Foundation, Oahu

The Alcoholic Rehabilitation Services of Hawaii, Inc.
Waianae Coast Community Mental Health Center, Hale Naau Pono, Oahu
Waianae Coast Comprehensive Health Center
Waikiki Community Center, Oahu

Waimanalo Construction Coalition, Oahu
Waimanalo Health Center, Oahu

Waipahu United Church of Christ, Oahu

YMCA of Honolulu, Oahu

Act 8/SpS07:
Maui Economic Opportunity, Inc.

ACT 160/06

CIP:

Community Clinic of Maui Inc., Maui

Hale Kipa, Oahu

Hale Mahaolu, Maui

Hawaii Heritage Center, Oahu

Hawaii Labor Heritage Council, Hawaii

Hawaii Nature Center, Kauai

Hawaii Okinawa Center, Oahu

Hawaii Organ Procurement Organization, Oahu
Honolulu Culture and Arts District Association, Oahu
Keehi Memorial Organization, Oahu

Koolauloa Community Health and Wellness Center, Oahu
Maui Arts and Cuitural Center

Ohana Care, Kauai

73,000
1,225,000
250,000
250,000
1,000,000
2,200,000
100,000
448,000
125,000
500,000
300,000
275,000
250,000
300,000
250,000
250,000
250,000
500,000
250,000
2,000,000
1,500,000
250,000
75,000
675,000
125,000
1,000,000
100,000
125,000
125,000
250,000
250,000

1,200,000

1,359,000
1,500,000
1,150,000
400,000
286,000
500,000
1,600,000
100,000
250,000
1,000,000
600,000
250,000
200,000



Palolo Chinese Home, Oahu

Pohai Nani Good Samaritan, Oahu

W.M. Keck Observatory, Hawaii

Waianae District Comprehensive Health and Hospital Board, Inc., Oahu
Waikiki Health Center, Oahu

Act 178/05

CIP:

Bay Clinic, Inc., Hawaii

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Honolulu, Oahu

Bishop Museum Magnet School

Honolulu Community Action Program, Oahu

Honolulu Zoo Society, Education/Discovery Zone, Oahu

Organ Donor Center of Hawaii, Oahu

Director of Finance

100,000
500,000
20,000
3,750,000
25,000

1,000,000
500,000
1,200,000
1,000,000
200,000
50,000



