PUBLIC NOTICE

Pursuant to Section 42F-107, HRS, notification is being made that the following grants have not been released by the Governor as of December 31, 2007:

ACT 213/07

ODED ATING	
OPERATING: 442nd RCT Foundation	100,000
Ala Wai Watershed Association, Inc.	74,000
Alliance for Drama Education	50,000
Aloha Medical Mission	75,000
Alzheimer's Disease and Related Disorders Association - Aloha Chapter	50,000
Assisted Living Options Hawaii	25,000
Biographical Research Center	50,000
Broadcast House of the Pacific, Inc. KNDI Radio 1270 AM	100,000
Catholic Charities of the Diocese of Honolulu	134,000
Central Pacific Youth Athletic Club, Inc.	100,000
Coalition for a Drug Free Hawaii	175,000
Community Development of the Pacific, Inc	50,000
Economic Development Alliance of Hawaii	125,000
Empower Oahu	100,000
Enterprise Honolulu	250,000
Ethnic Education Foundation of Hawaii	100,000
Family Promise of Hawaii	40,000
Frank Delima Student Enrichment Program, Inc.	120,000
Friends for Waialua Town	75,000
Friends for Walada Town	400,000
Friends of the Future	100,000
Haleiwa Main Street	100,000
Hawaii Alliance for Arts Education	200,000
Hawaii Cord Blood Bank HCBB	
	100,000 552,227
Hawaii County Economic Opportunity Council	552,221
Hawaii County Economic Opportunity Council (\$100,000 of \$227,651	107 651
grant was released)	127,651
Hawaii Farm Bureau Federation	500,000
Hawaii Habitat for Humanity Association, Inc.	225,000
Hawaii High School Athletic Association	150,000
Hawaii Home Ownership Center	500,000
Hawaii International Film Festival	174,727
Hawaii Opera Theatre	200,000
Hawaii Primary Care Association	50,000
Hawaii Procurement Institute	50,000
Hawaii Youth Symphony	100,000
Honolulu Symphony Society	75,000
Hui Malama I Ke Kai Foundation	61,250
Hui Malama Learning Center	150,000
Kapahulu Center	67,338
Kauai Economic Opportunity, Inc.	540,000
Ke Ala Hoku Community Integration Partnership	200,000
Kualoa- He'eia Ecumenical Youth Project	100,000

	Kara Kabusa Thanka	75.000
	Kumu Kahua Theatre	75,000
	Maui Community Arts & Cultural Center	250,000
	Maui Economic Opportunity, Inc.	232,000
	Moanalua Gardens Foundation	300,000
	Mo'okini Luakini, Inc.	50,000
	Na Hale O Maui	60,000
	National Kidney Foundation of Hawaii, Inc.	50,000
	Ohana Care	50,000
	Ohana Makamae Inc.	83,315
	Organ Donor Center of Hawaii	50,000
	Pacific Islands Fisheries Group	25,000
•	Paniolo Preservation Society	20,000
	Papakokea Community Development Corporation	248,925
	Parents and Children Together FTBO Weed and Seed	400,000
	Polynesian Broadcasting Inc.	100,000
	Read to Me International Foundation	100,000
	T.J. Mahoney and Associates	95,273
	The Baby Hui	24,800
	The Chamber of Commerce of Hawaii	200,000
	The Filipino Community Center, Inc.	250,000
	The Salvation Army	90,000
	Three Ring Ranch, Inc.	35,000
	Waikiki Community Center	50,000
	Women Helping Women	50,000
	CIP:	
	American Box Car Racing International	75,000
	American Red Cross Hawaii State Chapter	125,000
	Arc of Hilo, Hawaii	250,000
	Arizona Memorial Museum Association	1,000,000
	Catholic Charities of Hawaii, Oahu	288,000
	Central Union Church, Oahu	125,000
		125,000
	Children's Discovery Center, Oahu	1,000,000
	Easter Seals Hawaii, Oahu	
	Friends of Waipahu Cultural Garden Park, Oahu	250,000
	Hale Kipa Services Center	500,000
	Hale Makua Sprinkler System	750,000 250,000
	Hamakua Health Center, Inc., Hawaii	250,000
	Hawaii Arts Center for Youth, Oahu	50,000
	Hawaii Building Industry Foundation	1,000,000
	Hawaii Coalition of Christian Churches	250,000
	Hawaii Habitat for Humanity	300,000
	Hawaii Heritage Center, Oahu	300,000
	Hawaii Nature Center, Kauai	500,000
	Hawaii Performing Arts Company, Oahu	150,000
	Hawaii Theatre Center, Oahu	250,000
	Hospice of Hilo	1,000,000
	Hui Malama I Ke Kai Foundation	39,000
	Humane Society	125,000
	Japanese Cultural Center of Hawaii, Oahu	325,000

·		
	Kausi Espagnia Opportunity, Inc. Kausi	72 000
	Kauai Economic Opportunity, Inc., Kauai	73,000
	Kauai Planning and Action Alliance, Inc., Kauai	1,225,000
	Kawaiahao'o Church, Oahu	250,000
	KCAA Preschools of Hawaii	250,000
	Keehi Memorial Organization, Oahu	1,000,000
	Kokua Kalihi Valley - Kalihi Valley Nature Park	2,200,000
	Kona Historical Society, Hawaii	100,000
	La'a Kea Foundation for Sunrise Farm Community, Maui	448,000
	Laiopua 2020, Hawaii	125,000
	Lanai Women's Center - Health Center	500,000
	Lanakila Rehabilitation Center, Oahu	300,000
	Malama Learning Center, Oahu	275,000
	Maui Community Arts and Cultural Center, Maui	250,000
	Maui Economic Development Board, Inc., Maui	300,000
	Molokai Veterans Caring for Veterans	250,000
	Nanakuli Hawaiian Homestead Community Association, Oahu	250,000
	ORI Anuenue Hale, Inc., Oahu	250,000
	Pacific Aviation Museum	500,000
	Palolo Chinese Home, Oahu	250,000
	Pearl City Foundation	2,000,000
	Salvation Army, Oahu	1,500,000
	Shriners Hospitals for Children, Honolulu, Oahu	250,000
	Surfing the Nations Foundation, Oahu	75,000
	The Alcoholic Rehabilitation Services of Hawaii, Inc.	675,000
	Waianae Coast Community Mental Health Center, Hale Naau Pono, Oahu	125,000
	Waianae Coast Comprehensive Health Center	1,000,000
	Waikiki Community Center, Oahu	100,000
	Waimanalo Construction Coalition, Oahu	125,000
	Waimanalo Health Center, Oahu	125,000
		250,000
	Waipahu United Church of Christ, Oahu	
	YMCA of Honolulu, Oahu	250,000
	Act 8/SpS07:	
	Maui Economic Opportunity, Inc.	1,200,000
	madi Essistanti, met	.,,
	ACT 160/06	
	CIP:	
	Community Clinic of Maui Inc., Maui	1,359,000
	Hale Kipa, Oahu	1,500,000
	Hale Mahaolu, Maui	1,150,000
	Hawaii Heritage Center, Oahu	400,000
	Hawaii Labor Heritage Council, Hawaii	286,000
	Hawaii Nature Center, Kauai	500,000
	Hawaii Okinawa Center, Oahu	1,600,000
,	Hawaii Organ Procurement Organization, Oahu	100,000
	Honolulu Culture and Arts District Association, Oahu	250,000
		1,000,000
	Keehi Memorial Organization, Oahu	600,000
	Koolauloa Community Health and Wellness Center, Oahu	
	Maui Arts and Cultural Center	250,000
	Ohana Care, Kauai	200,000

Palolo Chinese Home, Oahu	100,000
Pohai Nani Good Samaritan, Oahu	500,000
W.M. Keck Observatory, Hawaii	20,000
Waianae District Comprehensive Health and Hospital Board, Inc., Oahu	3,750,000
Waikiki Health Center, Oahu	25,000
Act 178/05 CIP: Bay Clinic, Inc., Hawaii Big Brothers Big Sisters of Honolulu, Oahu Bishop Museum Magnet School Honolulu Community Action Program, Oahu Honolulu Zoo Society, Education/Discovery Zone, Oahu Organ Donor Center of Hawaii, Oahu	1,000,000 500,000 1,200,000 1,000,000 200,000 50,000

Director of Finance